

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 818 of 2024****HEMLAL CHAUHAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

26/02/2026	Mr. Aditya Tiwari, Advocate for the Appellant. Dr. Smt. Richa Pandey, PL for the State. As requested by learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant, a week's time is granted to rectify the default. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Shubham	